

**Prabhu Bank Ltd.**  
Disclosure under Basel III  
12th April 2024

**1 Capital Structure and Capital Adequacy:**

**1.1 Tier I Capital and Breakdown of its Components:**

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	23,542,489,832
b	Share Premium	-
c	Statutory General Reserves	4,485,860,782
d	Retained Earnings	166,546,942
e	Unaudited current year cumulative profit	-
f	Other Reserves	-
	<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>28,194,897,556</b>
g	Less: Fictitious Assets	-
h	Less: Intangible Assets	115,650,326
i	Less: Investment in subsidiaries	795,729,080
j	Less: Investment in equity of institutions in excess of limits	60,536,500
k	Less: Deferred Tax Assets	-
	<b>Total Tier I Capital</b>	<b>27,222,981,650</b>

**1.2 Tier II Capital and Breakdown of its Components:**

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	General loan loss provision	3,478,192,541
b	Exchange Equalisation Reserve	27,493,376
c	Investment Adjustment Reserve	13,760,000
d	Debenture	7,839,913,653
	<b>Total Tier II Capital</b>	<b>11,359,359,570</b>

**1.3 Deduction from Tier I**

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Fictitious Assets	-
b	Intangible Assets	115,650,326
c	Investment in subsidiaries	795,729,080
d	Investment in equity of institutions in excess of limits	60,536,500
e	Deferred Tax Assets	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>971,915,906</b>

**1.4 Qualifying Capital**

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Core Capital (Tier I)	27,222,981,650
b	Supplementary Capital (Tier II)	11,359,359,570
	<b>Total Capital Fund (Tier I and Tier II)</b>	<b>38,582,341,220</b>

**2 Risk Exposures:**

**2.1 Risk weighted exposures under each 11 categories of Credit Risk:**

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Claims on government and central bank	-
b	Claims on other official entities	-
c	Claims on banks	3,658,845,301
d	Claims on corporate and securities firms	136,922,286,702
e	Claims on regulatory retail Portfolio	22,184,758,358
f	Claims secured by residential properties	8,339,990,848
g	Claims secured by commercial real estate	2,678,568,283
h	Past due claims	23,428,342,887
i	High risk claims	11,070,465,630
j	Claim on TR Loans Trading Purpose	2,684,975,840
k	Personal Hirepurchase/Personal Auto Loans (upto Rs. 2.5 Million)	1,050,185,831
l	Personal Hirepurchase/Personal Auto Loans (above Rs. 2.5 Million)	615,009,533
m	Real State for Land acquisition	7,484,818,202
n	Lending against Shares(above Rs.5 Million)	2,950,857,545
o	Lending against Shares(upto Rs.5 Million)	726,622,748
p	Other Assets	26,897,353,880
q	Off Balance - sheet items	27,562,321,689
	<b>Total Risk Weighted Exposures</b>	<b>278,255,403,277</b>

**2.2 Risk weighted exposures for Credit Risk, Market Risk and Operational Risk:**

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	278,255,403,277
b	Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	12,778,426,204
c	Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	147,143,429
	<b>Adjustments under Pillar-II</b>	
	Add: 4% of the Gross Revenue for operational risk (6.4a 7)	4,794,382,389
	Add: ...% of the total deposit due to in sufficient Liquid Assets (6.4a 6)	-
	Add: 4% of Overall Risk Weighted Exposure as per Supervisory Adjustment	11,647,238,916
	<b>Total Risk Weighted Exposures</b>	<b>307,622,594,215</b>

### 2.3 Capital Adequacy Calculation Table:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	278,255,403,277
b	Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	12,778,426,204
c	Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	147,143,429
Adjustments under Pillar-II		
	Add: 4% of the Gross Revenue for operational risk	4,794,382,389
	Add:.....% of the total deposit due to in sufficient Liquid Assets(6.4a 6)	-
	Add: 4% of the Risk Weighted Exposure as per Supervisory Adjustment	11,647,238,916
	Total Core Capital to Total Risk Weighted Exposure	8.85%
	Total Capital Fund to Total Risk Weighted Exposure	12.54%

### 3 Non Performing Assets

#### 3.1 Statement of Non Performing Assets (Gross and Net)

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)	Provision	Net NPA
a	Restructured	-	-	-
b	Sub-standard	1,432,563,765	354,812,169	1,077,751,595
c	Doubtful	3,107,106,313	1,542,384,866	1,564,721,447
d	Loss	6,962,282,028	6,928,399,879	33,882,149
	<b>Total</b>	<b>11,501,952,106</b>	<b>8,825,596,914</b>	<b>2,676,355,192</b>

#### 3.2 Non Performing Assets Ratios

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Gross NPA to Gross Loan & Advances	4.81%
b	Net NPA to Net Advances	1.19%

#### 3.3 Movement of Non Performing Assets

SN	Particular	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Movement
a	Restructured	-	-	-
b	Sub-standard	1,432,563,765	3,801,828,325	(2,369,264,560)
c	Doubtful	3,107,106,313	3,993,932,107	(886,825,794)
d	Loss	6,962,282,028	3,922,508,393	3,039,773,635
	<b>Total</b>	<b>11,501,952,106</b>	<b>11,718,268,825</b>	<b>(216,316,719)</b>
	<b>Non Performing Assets (%)</b>	<b>4.81%</b>	<b>4.90%</b>	<b>-0.09%</b>

#### 4 Write off of Loans and Interest in the quarter

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Write off Loans during the Year	218,521
b	Write off Interest during the Year	204,703,153

#### 5 Movement of Loan Loss Provision and Interest Suspense

SN	Particular	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Movement
a	Loan Loss Provision	14,708,341,651	14,458,658,656	249,682,995
b	Interest Suspense	7,786,082,303	9,171,774,796	(1,385,692,494)

#### 6 Segregation of Investment Portfolio

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Held for Trading	179,721,594
b	Held to Maturity	55,259,198,496
c	Available for Sale	5,606,944,765
	<b>Total Investment</b>	<b>61,045,864,855</b>

#### 7 Summary of the bank's internal approach to assess the adequacy of its capital

The bank has system in place for monitoring and managing the risks undertaken by the bank, assess the capital adequacy and formulating capital as required in order to support its business growth. For risk diversification of its asset base, the bank is following the strategic focus of mapping business and gradually reducing high risk assets and increasing low risk exposure.